1c

1c

0122

MCDONALD ELECTRICAL LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting

TAKE notice that a meeting of members and creditors in the above matter will be held at the office of Messrs Hubbard, Churcher & Co., 45 George Street, Timaru on the 31st day of August 1984 at 4.30 in the afternoon.

Agenda:

To receive and consider the liquidators' statement of account from the date of commencement of winding up to the 6th day of August 1984 (completion of winding up).

Dated this 6th day of August 1984.

T. M. SIMPSON and D. C. BRAND, Joint Liquidators.

0030

INVERNESS PROPERTIES LTD. (No. 067581)

DISSOLUTION OF SOLVENT COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

TAKE notice that the directors of Inverness Properties Ltd., propose to apply to the Registrar for a declaration of dissolution of that company, and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

J. F. ANDERSON & CO.

0031

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF CEASING TO ACT AS RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (3)

Name of Company: NELSON STREET DAIRY AND TAKEAWAYS LTD. WO 39956.

Presented by: Hogg Young Cathie & Co., Chartered Accountants, Wellington.

To: The District Registrar of Companies, Wellington.

WE, Rhys Michael Barlow and George Denby Domett, hereby give you notice that we have, as from the 8th day of August 1984, ceased to act as receivers of the above-named company.

Dated this 8th day of August 1984.

0029

R. M. BARLOW, G. D. DOMETT.

H. E. CLARKE (CANVASTOWN) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, the company proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Blenheim for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date that this notice is posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 6th day of August 1984.

WALLACE COOPER & CO.

P.O. Box 302, Blenheim.

0123

W. D. MURPHY LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335.4 of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 8th day of August 1984 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section $335_A(3)$ (b) of the Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 8th day of August 1984.

G. S. MURPHY, Secretary.

1c

K. B. STORES LTD.

NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Peat Marwick Mithcell & Co.

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of K. B. Stores Ltd., I, Barbara L. McLellan, being secretary of K. B. Stores Ltd., hereby give notice that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company. Dated at Invercargill this 8th day of August 1984.

i invercargin this our day of August 1964.

B. L. MCLELLAN, Secretary.

65 Carlyle Street, Invercargill.

0117 10

NOTICE TO CREDITORS TO PROVE DEBTS OR CLAIMS

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of AIRWELL MECHANICAL LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that the undersigned, the liquidator of the above company which is being wound up, does hereby fix the 30th day of September 1984 as the day on or before which the creditors of the company are to prove their debts or claims, and to establish any title they may have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to any distribution.

Dated this 2nd day of August 1984.

F. N. WATSON, Liquidator.

lc

Address of Liquidator: Care of Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co., National Mutual Centre, Shortland Street, Auckland 1.

0116

NOTICE CALLING FINAL MEETING OF MEMBERS

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of SELF ADHESIVES LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 281 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co., Fourteenth Floor, Willbank House, 57 Willis Street, Wellington at 11 a.m. on the 30th day of August 1984 for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and to receive any explanations thereof by the liquidators.

Dated this 9th day of August 1984.

M. B. ANDREWS, Liquidator.

0115

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of PATRICK J. RYAN JEWELLERS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that I propose to apply to the Registrar for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, within 30 days of the date of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 3rd day of August 1984.

M. M. RYAN, Secretary.